
Lap 
p7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

 

(12) CAMERON DUNKER 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 

p8 
9 

10 
11 

p 1 2  

 

(83) LACHLAN  EPIS 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 

p6 

 

(40) JOE FRANCIS 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(18) MAIKU WATANUKI 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 
p 1 1  

 

(220) DECLAN CARBERRY 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 
9 

p 1 0  

Time of Day 
12:06:53.903 
12:14:35.881 
12:16:43.954 
12:18:54.726 
12:21:03.640 

11:44:36.615 
11:46:45.080 
11:48:52.706 
11:51:00.954 
11:53:20.792 
12:03:12.280 
12:05:20.715 
12:07:38.837 
12:14:44.682 
12:16:52.228 
12:18:59.234 
12:21:24.739 

11:44:17.354 
11:46:25.006 
11:48:32.673 
11:51:58.396 
12:18:32.560 
12:21:02.139 

11:45:15.836 
11:47:24.382 
11:50:03.659 
11:56:11.295 
11:58:19.498 
12:00:27.147 
12:03:02.747 
12:10:24.591 
12:12:32.727 
12:14:41.780 
12:17:02.324 
12:19:11.612 
12:21:32.066 

11:44:19.540 
11:46:28.563 
11:48:58.713 
11:58:24.348 
12:00:34.479 
12:02:44.160 
12:05:12.292 
12:14:11.668 
12:16:20.263 
12:18:28.269 
12:21:23.676 

11:44:34.001 
11:46:48.334 
11:49:02.749 
11:51:18.334 
11:53:33.056 
11:56:08.760 
12:08:40.107 
12:10:53.099 
12:13:07.344 
12:15:36.818 

Lap Tm 
2:32.684 
7:41.978 
2:08.073 
2:10.772 
2:08.914 

2:07.954 
2:08.465 
2:07.626 
2:08.248 
2:19.838 
9:51.488 
2:08.435 
2:18.122 
7:05.845 
2:07.546 

2:07.006 
2:25.505 

2:07.408 
2:07.652 
2:07.667 
3:25.723 

26:34.164 
2:29.579 

2:09.103 
2:08.546 
2:39.277 
6:07.636 
2:08.203 

2:07.649 
2:35.600 
7:21.844 
2:08.136 
2:09.053 
2:20.544 
2:09.288 
2:20.454 

2:08.906 
2:09.023 
2:30.150 
9:25.635 
2:10.131 
2:09.681 
2:28.132 
8:59.376 
2:08.595 

2:08.006 
2:55.407 

2:14.881 
2:14.333 
2:14.415 
2:15.585 
2:14.722 
2:35.704 

12:31.347 
2:12.992 

2:14.245 
2:29.474 

S1 
31.573 

26.554 
27.040 
26.382 

26.933 
26.837 
26.748 

26.672 
26.694 

26.769 
26.976 

26.693 
26.723 
27.248 

26.595 
26.579 

26.397 
26.458 

27.019 

27.001 
26.804 
29.363 

26.761 
26.570 
28.498 

26.638 
26.623 
32.130 
26.765 
31.575 

26.850 
26.797 
26.947 

27.281 
27.068 
27.486 

26.994 
26.693 
33.315 

28.742 
28.530 
28.492 
28.573 
28.377 
28.249 

27.916 
28.177 
28.405 

S2 
30.999 
34.289 
29.361 
31.428 
29.915 

28.966 
29.464 
28.972 
29.062 
29.308 
30.933 
29.098 
29.262 
29.446 
28.876 

28.737 
29.463 

29.030 
29.143 
29.083 
29.134 
31.249 
29.823 

29.388 
29.333 
33.439 
31.906 
29.246 
29.076 
31.987 
30.244 

29.026 
29.213 
32.039 
29.514 
32.344 

29.383 
29.307 
29.919 
29.909 
29.674 
29.800 
30.308 
30.560 
29.378 

29.200 
35.651 

30.742 
30.595 
30.575 
30.953 
30.967 
36.812 
31.144 
30.667 

30.478 
31.229 

S3 
41.389 
39.447 
39.462 
39.640 
39.734 

39.055 
39.103 
38.808 
39.199 
40.548 
39.589 
39.150 
39.512 
39.177 

38.765 
38.816 
40.837 

39.332 
39.453 
39.427 

40.409 
40.492 

39.323 
39.180 
43.770 
42.805 
39.039 

38.948 
45.501 
43.277 
39.376 
39.412 
41.880 
39.621 
41.983 

39.682 
40.166 
41.603 
40.384 
40.274 
39.911 
41.280 
41.230 

39.528 
39.608 
48.472 

41.520 
41.470 
41.516 
41.927 
41.456 
41.988 
41.293 

41.029 
41.451 
42.113 

S4 

32.479 
32.696 
32.664 
32.883 

33.000 
33.061 
33.098 
33.315 

33.000 
33.418 

33.151 
33.212 

32.730 

32.451 
32.477 
32.760 

33.388 

33.391 
33.229 

34.533 
33.157 

33.055 

33.230 
33.096 
33.805 
34.495 
33.388 
34.552 

32.991 
32.753 

33.159 
32.902 
32.902 

33.216 
32.695 

32.505 

33.877 
33.738 
33.832 
34.132 
33.922 

33.687 
33.380 
34.139 

Spd 
248.3 

294.3 
291.1 
293.5 

274.8 
277.6 
278.4 
277.6 
278.4 

276.9 
276.9 

280.5 
279.8 
280.5 

281.2 
283.5 

284.2 
282.7 

281.2 

266.0 
270.0 
269.3 

268.7 
269.3 
268.7 

270.0 
273.4 
262.1 
270.7 
272.0 

284.2 
285.0 
285.7 

282.7 
284.2 
282.7 

281.2 
284.2 

286.5 

244.3 
257.1 
266.7 
266.0 
272.7 
272.7 

274.8 
254.7 
267.3 

Lap 

 

(55) HAFIZH SYAHRIN ABDULLAH 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

p9 
10 
11 

 

(21) MUHAMMAD ZAQHWAN ZAIDI 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 
9 

 

(39) KEITO ABE 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(20) AZROY HAKEEM ANUAR 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

p9 
10 

 

(23) ANDI FARID IZDIHAR 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

p9 
10 

 

(41) NAKARIN ATIRATPHUVAPAT 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 

Time of Day 

11:46:12.810 
11:48:19.397 
11:50:30.830 
11:52:37.545 
11:55:01.833 
12:08:21.294 
12:10:26.438 
12:12:31.158 
12:14:56.950 
12:18:44.183 
12:20:59.746 

11:45:20.392 
11:47:26.715 
11:49:33.445 
11:51:52.742 
12:10:22.161 
12:12:27.255 
12:14:32.402 
12:17:00.946 
12:22:06.445 

11:44:48.800 
11:46:55.010 
11:49:27.038 
11:56:00.930 
11:58:08.840 
12:00:15.485 
12:02:48.109 
12:16:14.937 
12:18:20.645 
12:20:26.219 

11:45:21.944 
11:47:28.244 
11:49:34.405 
11:51:40.712 
11:54:02.840 
12:10:22.556 
12:12:28.523 
12:14:34.427 
12:17:01.715 
12:22:09.422 

11:44:50.801 
11:46:57.540 
11:49:21.325 
11:55:26.877 
11:58:49.652 
12:10:29.328 
12:12:35.666 
12:14:41.905 
12:17:06.791 
12:22:10.852 

11:44:49.851 
11:46:56.916 
11:49:25.142 
12:00:07.707 
12:02:14.185 
12:04:21.219 

Lap Tm 

2:06.857 
2:06.587 
2:11.433 
2:06.715 
2:24.288 

13:19.461 
2:05.144 

2:04.720 
2:25.792 
3:47.233 
2:15.563 

2:05.694 
2:06.323 
2:06.730 
2:19.297 

18:29.419 
2:05.094 

2:05.147 
2:28.544 
5:05.499 

2:08.627 
2:06.210 
2:32.028 
6:33.892 
2:07.910 
2:06.645 
2:32.624 

13:26.828 
2:05.708 

2:05.574 

2:06.657 
2:06.300 
2:06.161 
2:06.307 
2:22.128 

16:19.716 
2:05.967 

2:05.904 
2:27.288 
5:07.707 

2:07.656 
2:06.739 
2:23.785 
6:05.552 
3:22.775 

11:39.676 
2:06.338 

2:06.239 
2:24.886 
5:04.061 

2:08.144 
2:07.065 
2:28.226 

10:42.565 
2:06.478 

2:07.034 

S1 

26.410 
26.241 
27.054 
26.230 
27.512 

26.068 
25.905 
32.725 

33.314 

26.117 
26.318 
26.484 
26.187 

26.046 
26.030 
32.236 

26.587 
26.203 
29.771 

27.044 
26.361 
30.952 

26.104 
26.081 

26.192 
26.091 
26.029 
25.990 
27.587 

26.146 
25.958 
28.842 

26.379 
26.271 
26.361 

1:21.565 

26.296 
26.167 
28.153 

26.468 
26.359 
28.773 

26.322 
26.290 

S2 

28.916 
28.823 
30.267 
28.987 
31.379 
29.760 
28.610 

28.366 
30.436 
29.749 
29.678 

28.468 
28.627 
28.749 
28.787 
29.108 
28.344 

28.307 
30.524 
36.051 

29.034 
28.727 
30.112 
30.364 
28.996 
28.783 
30.937 
29.504 
28.536 

28.458 

28.885 
28.935 
28.957 
29.004 
30.474 
29.692 

28.630 
28.726 
31.061 
30.272 

29.206 
28.947 
30.339 
30.868 
33.656 
31.380 
28.869 

28.839 
31.281 
33.609 

29.076 
29.086 
30.777 
29.452 

28.925 
29.155 

S3 

39.087 
39.167 
41.119 
39.079 
41.747 
39.314 

38.558 
38.608 
40.160 
39.732 
39.829 

38.616 
38.813 
38.906 
41.792 
39.076 

38.596 
38.670 
41.132 
47.406 

40.409 
38.867 
42.070 
40.467 
39.387 
38.935 
41.786 
39.686 
38.833 

38.689 

39.170 
38.997 
38.952 

38.946 
40.778 
39.759 
39.150 
39.052 
41.012 
40.710 

39.548 
39.093 
40.844 
41.591 
43.479 
39.695 

38.918 
39.064 
41.588 
44.468 

40.057 
39.159 
41.041 
39.395 

38.924 
39.088 

S4 

32.444 
32.356 
32.993 
32.419 

32.230 
31.908 

31.841 

32.797 
32.742 

32.493 
32.565 
32.591 

32.321 
32.108 
32.140 

38.530 

32.597 
32.413 

33.085 
32.483 
32.566 

32.617 
32.235 
32.346 

32.410 
32.277 
32.223 
32.367 

32.190 
32.041 
32.168 

34.126 

32.523 
32.428 

33.388 

32.652 
32.255 

32.169 

36.815 

32.543 
32.461 

32.356 
32.307 
32.501 

Spd 

288.8 
289.5 
290.3 
289.5 
291.9 

288.8 
291.1 
292.7 

295.1 

287.2 
289.5 

291.1 
288.8 

286.5 
288.0 
269.3 

286.5 
285.7 
287.2 

288.0 
286.5 
285.7 

286.5 
288.8 

291.9 
294.3 
295.1 

296.7 
291.1 

295.1 
295.1 
282.7 

288.0 
291.1 

295.1 

289.5 

289.5 
292.7 
289.5 

289.5 
291.9 
291.9 

290.3 
289.5 
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 S4 Spd Lap 

 

(88) RYO MIZUNO 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

p5 

 

(16) TEO YEW JOE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 

Time of Day 

11:45:10.282 
11:52:08.417 
11:54:22.484 
11:56:37.096 
11:59:14.898 

11:44:33.613 
11:46:51.280 
11:49:06.435 
11:51:21.931 
11:53:36.507 
11:56:04.820 
12:03:27.375 

Lap Tm 

2:35.185 
6:58.135 

2:14.067 
2:14.612 
2:37.802 

2:15.989 
2:17.667 
2:15.155 
2:15.496 

2:14.576 
2:28.313 
7:22.555 

S1 

29.100 

28.026 
28.263 
28.397 

28.060 
28.275 
27.849 
27.748 
27.771 

27.680 

S2 

31.333 
32.289 
30.836 

30.764 
32.861 

31.244 
32.991 
30.976 
30.993 
30.849 
30.956 
31.188 

S3 

42.533 
43.152 
41.694 

41.583 
42.564 

42.421 
41.856 
42.016 
42.092 
41.698 
41.953 
41.881 

S4 

34.403 
33.511 
34.002 

34.264 
34.545 
34.314 
34.663 

34.258 

34.529 

Spd 

272.0 

287.2 
275.5 
280.5 

275.5 
279.1 
279.1 
279.1 
279.8 

281.2 
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